		•	· IAPOS	Rec'd PCT 19 SEP 2007		
		10-18		Docket No. 5000/PCT		
9-19-07	Teb settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow extstyle{2}$			T US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
5	To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10345	4035	hed original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):			ress of receiving party(ies):		
<u>.</u>	1) ROBERTO SCHLENKER 2) MICHAEL NAGEL 3) JUERGEN MARTIN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes 123 No		Name: CONTI TEMIC MICROELECTRONIC GMBH Address: SIEBOLDSTR. 19 D-90411 NUERNBERG			
	3. Nature of conveyance:		GERMANY			
	Assignment C Me	rger				
	Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name				
	Other		4817			
	Execution Date: 1):08/28/07, 2+3):08/20/07		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Aug. 28, 2007					
		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Aug. 28, 2007				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s			
	to be assigned - new		1	1886755		
	Atty Pocket No. 5000					
	Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse	oondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:		
	FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA P. O. BOX 726 HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726			FR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> (Form PTO-2038)		
ľ	TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671 FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4681		Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account		
09/24/ 04 FC:	2007 LLANDGRA 00000042 11886256 8021 40.00 BP		8. Deposit account 3502.8587 (Attest-deplicate	number:		
ľ	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
· 1						
-	 B. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. W. F. Fasse 					
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	including Date		
	Docket No.: 5000		Total number	of pages activities cover sheet: 4		
F	Enclosures: postcard, Form PTO-2038, Copy of Assignment		i	USPS EXPRESS MAIL Em 049 043 620 US SEPTEMBER 19 2007		

PATENT REEL: 019985 FRAME: 0217 207-862-4681 207-862-4681

FASSE PATENT ATTYS

207 862 4681

Docket No.: 5000

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

Roberto SCHLENKER, Dientzenhoferstr. 8, D-85049 Ingolstadt, Fed. Rep. of Germany
 Michael NAGEL, Propsteiststr. 195, D-90455 Nuemberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany
 Juergen MARTIN, Dr. Mauderer-Str. 2, D-85049 Ingolstadt, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY

as described and as claim		of the United States of America executed by the				
Assignors on:	(the same date as the	is Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as				
filed in the U. S. Patent	and Trademark Office on :	under U. S. Application Serial No.:				
, and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 5000; being the U.S. National Phase of PCT						
Application PCT/DE200	6/000550;	an a matana a mana di kana ana kana kana ina ana kana di sana ana sa				
[1] [1] [2] [3] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	그는 그는 것 같은 것 같	그렇게 가는 물질을 하는 것 같은 것을 수요. 이번 것은 것은 것을 수요. 가지 않는 것은 것이 있는 것이 가지 않는 것을 수요. 가지 않는 것이 같이 하는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 없다.				

And Whereas, Assignce: Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH of Sieboldstr. 19, D-90411 Nuemberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assigners hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignce.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:

9 J. OS 20m Signature: Date Roberto Schienker

28.09.2007 Witness Date Witness

Michael Nagel

Date

Witness

Date

Date

Juergen Martin

Signature

Signature

Date

PATENT REEL: 019985 FRAME: 0218 207-862-4681 207-862-4681

FASSE PATENT ATTYS

PAGE 02/07

Docket No.: 5000

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

1) Roberto SCHLENKER, Dientzenhoferstr. 8, D-85049 Ingolstadt, Fed. Rep. of Germany. 2) Michael NAGEL, Propsteinstr. 195, D-90455 Nuemberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany

207 862 4681

3) Juergen MARTIN, Dr. Mauderer-Str. 2, D-85049 Ingolstadt, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as Assignors on: filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on : under U. S. Application Serial No.: , and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 5000; being the U.S. National Phase of PCT Application PCT/DE2006/000550;

Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH And Whereas, Assignee: Sieboldstr. 19, D-90411 Nuernberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany of:

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignce including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignce. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignce to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignce.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:

Date

Signature: Date Roberto Schlenker Signatur Date

chael Nagel

Juergen Martin

Signature

Date 78/20/2007

Witness:

Witness

Date

10/15/2007 16:56 207-862-4681

FASSE PATENT ATTYS

PAGE 02/07

08/15/2007 16:05

207-852-4581

A FASSE PATENT ATTYS

207 862 4681

Docket No.: 5000

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

1) Roberto SCHLENKER, Dientzenhoferstr. 8, D-85049 Ingolstadt, Fed. Rep. of Germany

2) Michael NAGEL, Propsteiststr. 195, D-90455 Nuemberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany

3) Juergen MARTIN, Dr. Mauderer-Str. 2, D-85049 Ingolstadt, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on: __________(the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on : ________ under U. S. Application Serial No.: ________, and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 5000; being the U.S. National Phase of PCT Application PCT/DE2006/000550;

And Whereas, Assignee: Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH of: Sieboldstr. 19, D-90411 Nuemberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assigners covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein therewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations; divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignce.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:

Signature:________Roberto Schlenker Date

Signature Date el Na Mich Signature Martin

Witness: _____ Date

Witness:

2007/08/20

Date

RECORDED: 09/19/2007